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2017 Girls Central Division Championships - 1/28/2017

Suburban Aquatic League: Dual Meet

Records Report updated 2 Aug 2005

Results - SAL DUAL MEET
 
Event 1  Girls 8 & Under 100 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A*1 1:25.14SAC-MA

1) Conlin, Neve M 8 2) Parapatt, Mira A 8

3) Patterson, Julienne M 8 4) Keitel, Arden S 7

A*1 1:25.14SWAC

1) Durant, Enna S 6 2) Majewski, Anna C 7

3) Shaffer, Olivia G 8 4) Volynsky, Alice H 8

45.31 39.83

A3 1:26.35UDAC-MA

1) O'Brien, Elizabeth R 8 2) Cottingham, Keira 8

3) Sawka, Natalie J 7 4) Auwarter, Alyssa P 7

49.41 36.94

B4 1:32.78UDAC-MA

1) Kearney, Arden J 7 2) Morina, Gabby 8

3) Keezer, Payton 8 4) Braun, Casey 7

53.23 39.55

B5 1:34.07SWAC

1) O'Donnell, Meghan E 8 2) Kline, Katy E 7

3) Boyle, Jillian L 8 4) Deeter, Katie C 8

55.90 38.17

B6 1:35.13HHAA-MA

1) Conley, Aubrey 7 2) Summer, Megan 7

3) Raposo, Catarina A 8 4) Moore, Allison 7

47.34 47.79

B7 1:38.03SAC-MA

1) Keitel, Nieve S 7 2) DiFranco, Isabella 8

3) Cooney, Julia 7 4) Dover, Corynn-Renae P 8

C8 x1:38.29SWAC

1) McGrath, Grace A 7 2) Shaffer, Maisey C 6

3) Swain, Marley M 8 4) Chayka, Abigail S 8

55.13 43.16

C9 x1:41.05UDAC-MA

1) Waldron, Emily 7 2) Fichter, Bailey P 7

3) Takiff, Ella A 7 4) Garrison, Kyla D 8

A10 1:41.40CCA-MA

1) Stokes, Bridget M 5 2) Schroeder, Allie M 7

3) Sgaramella, Maggie 8 4) Whelan, Keira 8

C11 1:42.48HHAA-MA

1) Cole, Emma A 8 2) Spaman, Eila N 6

3) Strenger, Grace S 7 4) Hoffman, Emily F 8

56.38 46.10

C12 x1:55.74SAC-MA

1) Quinn, Erin 7 2) Schock-Sprague, Stormii 8

3) Cunningham, Mia 8 4) Walters, Alexandria A 8

1:05.22 50.52

 
Event 2  Girls 9-10 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:27.96SAC-MA

1) McLafferty, Colleen 10 2) Freeman, Madison C 10

3) Fedders, Anna 10 4) Scholl, Madison B 10

40.50 41.67 1:05.79

A2 2:38.37UDAC-MA

1) Fichter, Reese C 10 2) Keezer, Payton 8

3) Kaplan, Dahlia 7 4) Kaplan, Adah 10

37.57 45.65 38.71 36.44

A3 2:39.45CBAC

1) Huber, Constance M 10 2) Barchard, Emily M 10

3) Bottino, Gianna M 9 4) Watters, Mackenzie A 10

53.27 55.73 50.45

B4 2:42.77HHAA-MA

1) Gockley, Anna E 10 2) McManus, Madison R 10

3) Rawa, Samantha 10 4) Soloff, Ava 10

46.49 40.81 45.08 30.39

B5 2:50.03SAC-MA

1) Maher, Molly 10 2) Forti, Lila H 9

3) Smith, Hayden 9 4) Scanlon, Katie * 9

41.87 44.91 48.41 34.84

A6 2:56.91CCA-MA

1) Fitzpatrick, Anna M 9 2) Flocco, Sadie D 10

3) Moore, Samantha A 9 4) Wingard, Joye Z 10

42.25 52.21 44.98 37.47

C7 x3:03.72SAC-MA

1) McGinley, Molly E 9 2) McKeever, McKayla 9

3) Clark, Josie 9 4) Clark, Ana 10

48.00 53.47 46.84 35.41

A8 3:07.93SWAC

1) Metla, Shashi 10 2) Turturro, Leah A 10

3) Majewski, Maddie J 9 4) Gitman, Alexandra R 10

1:07.73 40.41 39.05 40.74

D9 x3:10.03SAC-MA

1) Gallagher, Lily L 9 2) Barson, Abby P 9

3) McAllister, Ana A 9 4) Van Steenburgh, Sasha 10

49.19 1:41.56 39.28

 
Event 3  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

B1 2:15.77HHAA-MA

1) Gondek, Maya 11 2) Schulcz, Kelsey E 11

3) Bozzomo, Sara P 12 4) Fazio, Mia 12

36.65 40.36 28.65 30.11

A2 2:17.77SAC-MA

1) Forti, Olivia H 12 2) Yaegel, Grace 12

3) Vangen, Ella * 11 4) Bonacci, Angelina M 12

34.25 39.13 34.34 30.05

A3 2:22.37SWAC

1) Schmidt, Elizabeth S 12 2) Pye, Julia E 11

3) McCallion, Eve R 12 4) Rogers, Shannon A 11

36.29 42.58 32.26 31.24

C4 2:23.24HHAA-MA

1) Halner, Kayleigh B 12 2) Wealand, Nicole R 12

3) McDonough, Grace R 12 4) Sarrasin, Kailey E 12

37.18 40.84 33.46 31.76

A5 2:24.07UDAC-MA

1) Waldron, Rebecca 11 2) Rizzuto, Grace 11

3) Rizzuto, Abby 11 4) McCarthy, Emma 12

37.32 40.52 42.45 23.78

A6 2:27.03CBAC

1) Corino, Lillie A 12 2) Suko, Caroline E 11

3) Zimmer, Olivia K 11 4) Casey, Ava V 11

36.71 38.02 43.07 29.23
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(Event 3  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Medley Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

B7 2:33.64SAC-MA

1) Lodewick, Shea 12 2) Edwards, Abby M 11

3) Lake, Delaney 11 4) Edwards, Kate A 11

37.40 42.15 39.30 34.79

A8 2:33.74CCA-MA

1) Sugalski, Emma K 11 2) Rhodes, Emily F 12

3) Moran, Sofia 12 4) Fitzpatrick, Julia M 11

29.90 33.10

C9 x2:40.94SAC-MA

1) Conlin, Norah M 11 2) Evans, Kaleigh 11

3) Marhefka, Sonia 12 4) Cooper, Sarah N 12

40.68 46.22 38.90 35.14

B10 2:43.60CBAC

1) Einset, Elli S 11 2) Boylan, Lauren E 11

3) Sfida, Christine M 11 4) Clark, Amanda M 12

42.68 45.98 43.54 31.40

B11 2:51.57SWAC

1) Tomlinson, Faith C 12 2) Dachowski, Lauren E 11

3) Rosinski, Samantha 11 4) DeMilia, Rachel F 11

44.44 44.15 1:22.98

D--- DQSAC-MA

1) Martino, Lillian N 11 2) McFadden, Elizabeth M 11

3) Foster, Chloe 12 4) Forster, Delaney 9

2:05.66

 
Event 4  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:06.18SAC-MA

1) Corrado, Lauren E 14 2) Mogee, Emma 13

3) Scanlon, Maura K 13 4) Murray, Kelly G 13

32.55 34.75 30.31 28.57

B2 2:12.44HHAA-MA

1) Verespy, Emily N 14 2) Parsons, Jennifer E 13

3) Schulcz, Ciera A 13 4) Liott, Gabrielle 14

1:29.56

B3 2:17.92SAC-MA

1) Levy, Rebecca W 13 2) Komorowski, Katie G 13

3) Mogee, Maggie 13 4) Pischke, Amy 11

35.31 37.55 35.83 29.23

C4 x2:30.47SAC-MA

1) Hastings, Allison 13 2) Gardner, Lily G 13

3) Wright, Sophie E 13 4) Drake, Natalie 14

37.30 38.39 42.27 32.51

 
Event 6  Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SAC-MA  81 16.77Edwards, Olivia M

SAC-MA  82 16.79Hendrzak, Anna

UDAC-MA  83 17.09Keezer, Payton

CCA-MA  84 17.39Whelan, Keira

HHAA-MA  85 17.50Mothersbaugh, Eloise F

CCA-MA  86 17.68Sgaramella, Maggie

UDAC-MA  87 17.71Vitella, Sophia

SAC-MA  88 17.73Toland, Grace F

HHAA-MA  89 17.87Wigginton, Samantha L

SAC-MA  710 x18.00Keitel, Arden S

SWAC  811 18.10Boyle, Jillian L

SWAC  612 18.12Durant, Enna S

CBAC  813 18.21Falsetti, Mia K

SWAC  714 18.25Majewski, Anna C

UDAC-MA  815 18.64Taylor, Alicia J

SAC-MA  816 x18.88Parapatt, Mira A

SAC-MA  817 x18.91Conlin, Neve M

SAC-MA  818 x19.00Pischke, Greta

SAC-MA  719 x19.06Cooney, Julia

HHAA-MA  720 19.09Summer, Megan

SAC-MA  821 x19.30Dover, Corynn-Renae P

HHAA-MA  822 x19.31Raposo, Catarina A

SWAC  823 x19.49Swain, Marley M

UDAC-MA  724 x19.56Auwarter, Alyssa P

UDAC-MA  725 x19.64Waldron, Emily

UDAC-MA  726 x19.81Braun, Casey

UDAC-MA  827 x19.87Morina, Gabby

HHAA-MA  728 x19.88Strenger, Grace S

UDAC-MA  729 x20.00Sawka, Natalie J

UDAC-MA  730 x20.44Takiff, Ella A

UDAC-MA  7*31 x20.94Fichter, Bailey P

CCA-MA  7*31 20.94Schroeder, Allie M

SWAC  833 x21.15Volynsky, Alice H

UDAC-MA  834 x21.56O'Brien, Elizabeth R

HHAA-MA  735 x22.00Conley, Aubrey

HHAA-MA  636 x22.13Spaman, Eila N

SAC-MA  837 x22.21DiFranco, Isabella

SAC-MA  838 x22.68Cunningham, Mia

UDAC-MA  839 x22.74Garrison, Kyla D

SWAC  740 x23.36McGrath, Grace A

SAC-MA  841 x23.43Schock-Sprague, Stormii

CBAC  842 23.70Setzman, Sydney J

SWAC  743 x23.86Kline, Katy E

HHAA-MA  844 x23.91Cole, Emma A

UDAC-MA  745 x24.12Chaballa, Hazel

SWAC  646 x24.39Shaffer, Maisey C

HHAA-MA  747 x25.25Moore, Allison

HHAA-MA  848 x25.82Hoffman, Emily F

HHAA-MA  849 x26.20Murset, Jessica

CCA-MA  550 x30.11Stokes, Bridget M

SAC-MA  751 x31.18Quinn, Erin

SAC-MA  852 x31.50Walters, Alexandria A

SAC-MA  553 x31.53DiFranco, Amelia

CCA-MA  854 x31.65Falatek, Avery L

 
Event 7  Girls 9-10 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

UDAC-MA 101 1:06.99Vitella, Olivia

31.14 35.85

HHAA-MA 102 1:11.95Fazio, Elizabeth

HHAA-MA 103 1:13.29Varlaro, Makayla A

34.63 38.66

SAC-MA  94 1:17.25Scanlon, Katie *

36.45 40.80
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(Event 7  Girls 9-10 100 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

HHAA-MA 105 1:18.40Rawa, Samantha

38.06 40.34

CBAC 106 1:19.89Ries, Ali L

37.11 42.78

UDAC-MA  97 1:21.99O'Meara, Abigail

39.69 42.30

CBAC 108 1:22.39Perry, Lauren C

38.15 44.24

CBAC 109 1:31.51Huber, Constance M

SAC-MA 1010 1:31.86Van Steenburgh, Sasha

43.46 48.40

CCA-MA  911 2:18.99Canuso, Lexie R

 
Event 8  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CCA-MA 121 1:02.37Moran, Sofia

30.74 31.63

HHAA-MA 122 1:03.98Liott, Sophia

31.58 32.40

HHAA-MA 123 1:04.53Bozzomo, Sara P

32.01 32.52

HHAA-MA 114 1:04.78Hacherl, Allison L

31.11 33.67

CBAC 125 1:06.42Corino, Lillie A

31.80 34.62

HHAA-MA 116 x1:06.90Gondek, Maya

31.53 35.37

SWAC 127 1:07.40McCallion, Eve R

31.14 36.26

SAC-MA 128 1:08.37Yaegel, Grace

32.41 35.96

UDAC-MA 129 1:08.50McCarthy, Emma

32.51 35.99

SAC-MA 1110 1:10.28Vangen, Ella *

33.22 37.06

HHAA-MA 1111 x1:10.43Schulcz, Kelsey E

32.55 37.88

SWAC 1112 1:12.65Rogers, Shannon A

34.72 37.93

HHAA-MA 1213 x1:13.77Sarrasin, Kailey E

35.80 37.97

UDAC-MA 1214 1:15.14Magge, Ella

36.35 38.79

HHAA-MA 1115 x1:16.33Ryan, Juliana R

36.11 40.22

SAC-MA 1116 1:17.46Conlin, Norah M

36.68 40.78

CBAC 1117 1:17.94Zimmer, Olivia K

36.46 41.48

CCA-MA 1218 1:19.64Rhodes, Emily F

37.58 42.06

HHAA-MA 1219 x1:21.71Houseman, Mia J

38.36 43.35

SAC-MA 1120 x1:21.82Evans, Kaleigh

37.02 44.80

SWAC 1121 1:22.25DeMilia, Rachel F

38.77 43.48

SWAC 1122 x1:26.05Rosinski, Samantha

40.16 45.89

HHAA-MA 1223 x1:28.19McFadden, Maura E

HHAA-MA 1124 x1:31.25Pancoast, Liberty A

42.72 48.53

 
Event 9  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SAC-MA 131 58.26Scanlon, Maura K

UDAC-MA 142 58.63Coccia, Samantha

28.38 30.25

HHAA-MA 143 1:01.34Bozzomo, Julia E

28.76 32.58

HHAA-MA 144 1:02.54Fisher, Sheila E

30.03 32.51

SAC-MA 145 1:02.58Corrado, Lauren E

30.08 32.50

SAC-MA 136 1:03.99Murray, Kelly G

30.52 33.47

HHAA-MA 147 1:04.00Liott, Gabrielle

30.49 33.51

HHAA-MA 148 x1:04.51Allison, Jennifer

31.03 33.48

UDAC-MA 139 1:04.66Morina, Mela

31.34 33.32

CCA-MA 1410 1:05.01Gimpel, Clare L

29.98 35.03

HHAA-MA 1411 x1:05.77Verespy, Emily N

31.61 34.16

CBAC 1312 1:06.36Suko, Anya F

31.09 35.27

CBAC 1313 1:07.82Curtis, Samantha L

32.62 35.20

HHAA-MA 1314 x1:09.64Parsons, Jennifer E

33.17 36.47

HHAA-MA 1315 x1:10.80McManus, Grace R

31.51 39.29

SAC-MA 1316 x1:13.19Gardner, Lily G

34.35 38.84

HHAA-MA 1417 x1:14.03Fazio, Anna

35.45 38.58

SAC-MA 1318 x1:16.32Hastings, Allison

35.45 40.87

SAC-MA 1319 x1:16.47Wright, Sophie E

38.03 38.44

 
Event 11  Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SWAC  81 22.09Shaffer, Olivia G

CCA-MA  82 22.13Whelan, Keira

SAC-MA  83 22.22Patterson, Julienne M

SAC-MA  84 22.37Edwards, Olivia M
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(Event 11  Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

UDAC-MA  75 22.50Braun, Casey

SAC-MA  86 22.58Parapatt, Mira A

SAC-MA  87 x22.65Conlin, Neve M

SWAC  68 22.88Durant, Enna S

SAC-MA  79 x22.89Keitel, Nieve S

UDAC-MA  810 23.20Wade, Emma

SWAC  811 23.72O'Donnell, Meghan E

UDAC-MA  712 23.89Fichter, Bailey P

CBAC  813 24.03Perry, Lyla R

UDAC-MA  814 x24.13Garrison, Kyla D

UDAC-MA  715 x24.15Waldron, Emily

SAC-MA  716 x24.29Keitel, Arden S

SAC-MA  817 x24.31Dover, Corynn-Renae P

HHAA-MA  818 24.59Hoffman, Leah M

UDAC-MA  819 x24.74O'Brien, Elizabeth R

CCA-MA  720 25.67Schroeder, Allie M

UDAC-MA  721 x26.36Kaplan, Dahlia

HHAA-MA  722 26.67Conley, Aubrey

SWAC  723 x27.16McGrath, Grace A

CBAC  824 27.21Setzman, Sydney J

SAC-MA  825 x27.33DiFranco, Isabella

HHAA-MA  826 27.51Cole, Emma A

UDAC-MA  727 x27.61Chaballa, Hazel

SWAC  628 x28.08Shaffer, Maisey C

HHAA-MA  829 x28.53Murset, Jessica

HHAA-MA  830 x28.97Hoffman, Emily F

SAC-MA  731 x31.65Quinn, Erin

HHAA-MA  632 x33.67Spaman, Eila N

CCA-MA  533 33.70Stokes, Bridget M

SAC-MA  534 x35.31DiFranco, Amelia

SAC-MA  835 x36.75Walters, Alexandria A

CCA-MA  836 x37.56Falatek, Avery L

 
Event 12  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SWAC  91 36.93Majewski, Maddie J

HHAA-MA 102 37.83Fazio, Elizabeth

SAC-MA 103 39.30Steinbrook, Abigail C

CBAC 104 39.53Ries, Ali L

UDAC-MA 105 41.75Kaplan, Adah

SAC-MA 106 42.02McLafferty, Colleen

CCA-MA  97 42.79Fitzpatrick, Anna M

UDAC-MA 108 42.87Wolf, Abigail E

SAC-MA 109 43.62Maher, Molly

CBAC  910 46.01Bottino, Gianna M

CCA-MA 1011 46.18Flocco, Sadie D

UDAC-MA  912 46.68In, Madison

CBAC  913 46.78Boylan, Amanda K

HHAA-MA 1014 47.03Gockley, Anna E

UDAC-MA  915 x47.42Zacharia, Kaitlyn

SWAC 1016 47.45Ramankulath, Samhitha

SAC-MA  9*17 x48.55Smith, Hayden

UDAC-MA  9*17 x48.55Takiff, Rae M

CBAC 1019 x49.35Perry, Lauren C

SAC-MA  920 x50.05Gallagher, Lily L

CCA-MA 1021 50.10Wingard, Joye Z

SAC-MA  922 x50.55McGinley, Molly E

SAC-MA  923 x50.69McAllister, Ana A

HHAA-MA  924 50.95Tosolt, Mae

SAC-MA  925 x52.44Forster, Delaney

SAC-MA  926 x52.69Barson, Abby P

CBAC 1027 x53.74Watters, Mackenzie A

CBAC 1028 x54.55Barchard, Emily M

SAC-MA  929 x54.56McKeever, McKayla

SAC-MA 1030 x54.83Saunders, Lola S

SAC-MA  931 x57.24Evans, Eliza R

HHAA-MA  932 x59.32Hestnar, Meredith R

 
Event 13  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

HHAA-MA 121 33.52McDonough, Grace R

SAC-MA 122 34.32Forti, Olivia H

CBAC 113 34.40Di Gregorio, Abigail N

SWAC 124 34.54Schmidt, Elizabeth S

HHAA-MA 115 35.31Gondek, Maya

SWAC 116 37.17Pye, Julia E

SAC-MA 127 37.43Bonacci, Angelina M

SAC-MA 128 37.48Lodewick, Shea

SWAC 119 37.93Rogers, Shannon A

HHAA-MA 1210 37.94Fazio, Mia

CBAC 1111 38.00Luff, Ella G

CCA-MA 1112 38.05Fitzpatrick, Julia M

HHAA-MA 1213 x38.24Halner, Kayleigh B

UDAC-MA 1114 38.31Waldron, Rebecca

SAC-MA 1115 x39.08Conlin, Norah M

CBAC 1116 40.02Zimmer, Olivia K

CBAC 1117 x40.30Einset, Elli S

UDAC-MA 1218 40.33Chaballa, Elsa

SAC-MA 1219 x40.55Marhefka, Sonia

HHAA-MA 1120 x41.06Tornetta, Ava E

CBAC 1121 x41.32Casey, Ava V

SWAC 1122 x41.45DeMilia, Rachel F

SAC-MA 1223 x41.57Foster, Chloe

HHAA-MA 1124 x41.67Ryan, Juliana R

SWAC 1225 x42.54Tomlinson, Faith C

CBAC 1226 x42.62Clark, Amanda M

SAC-MA 1127 x42.80Edwards, Abby M

SAC-MA 1228 x44.44Cooper, Sarah N

SWAC 1129 x45.79Rosinski, Samantha

HHAA-MA 1230 x46.26Houseman, Mia J

SAC-MA 1131 x46.68Martino, Lillian N

CCA-MA 1132 46.81Sugalski, Emma K

HHAA-MA 1233 x47.57McFadden, Maura E

SAC-MA 1134 x48.37McFadden, Elizabeth M

HHAA-MA 1135 x49.02Mullen, Kayla E

SAC-MA 1136 x52.55Urbanavage, Abigail
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Event 14  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SWAC 131 1:08.25Goodwin, Shannon R

32.87 35.38

SAC-MA 142 1:08.67Corrado, Lauren E

32.90 35.77

HHAA-MA 143 1:12.40Liott, Gabrielle

35.04 37.36

CBAC 134 1:16.78Curtis, Samantha L

SWAC 145 1:17.11Chang, Vianne

37.36 39.75

HHAA-MA 136 1:17.22Schulcz, Ciera A

37.28 39.94

CBAC 137 1:18.80Suko, Anya F

36.14 42.66

HHAA-MA 148 1:19.23Verespy, Emily N

38.72 40.51

UDAC-MA 139 1:19.98Morina, Mela

39.22 40.76

UDAC-MA 1310 1:23.69Carboni, Lauren

39.91 43.78

SAC-MA 1311 1:23.89Hastings, Allison

SAC-MA 1412 1:31.25Drake, Natalie

SAC-MA 13--- DQWright, Sophie E

44.33 45.72

 
Event 15  Girls 15 & Over 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SAC-MA 151 1:10.79Frye, Jordan N

33.92 36.87

HHAA-MA 152 1:14.38Sitasz, Morgan L

35.91 38.47

SAC-MA 153 1:14.89Lodewick, Juliet A

35.97 38.92

 
Event 16  Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

UDAC-MA  81 21.49Vitella, Sophia

SWAC  82 23.24Swain, Marley M

SWAC  73 23.55Majewski, Anna C

HHAA-MA  84 23.82Mothersbaugh, Eloise F

HHAA-MA  85 24.07Buczko, Allison N

SAC-MA  76 24.28Keitel, Nieve S

SAC-MA  77 24.30Cooney, Julia

UDAC-MA  88 24.94Cottingham, Keira

SAC-MA  89 25.40Parapatt, Mira A

SAC-MA  810 x25.78Pischke, Greta

HHAA-MA  711 25.79Summer, Megan

CBAC  812 26.84Setzman, Sydney J

CCA-MA  813 27.18Sgaramella, Maggie

SWAC  714 27.28Kline, Katy E

UDAC-MA  715 27.57Kearney, Arden J

UDAC-MA  816 x27.65O'Brien, Elizabeth R

SAC-MA  817 x27.76Dover, Corynn-Renae P

UDAC-MA  718 x28.44Takiff, Ella A

HHAA-MA  619 x28.78Spaman, Eila N

SWAC  620 x29.22Shaffer, Maisey C

SWAC  821 x29.48Shaffer, Olivia G

SAC-MA  822 x30.22DiFranco, Isabella

UDAC-MA  7*23 x30.76Fichter, Bailey P

SWAC  8*23 x30.76Volynsky, Alice H

SWAC  725 x31.21McGrath, Grace A

SAC-MA  826 x31.38Schock-Sprague, Stormii

UDAC-MA  827 x31.81Morina, Gabby

UDAC-MA  728 x32.81Kaplan, Dahlia

SAC-MA  729 x33.91Quinn, Erin

HHAA-MA  730 x34.17Moore, Allison

HHAA-MA  731 x34.55Strenger, Grace S

HHAA-MA  832 x35.74Murset, Jessica

HHAA-MA  833 x37.03Hoffman, Emily F

SAC-MA  834 x38.75Cunningham, Mia

CCA-MA  5--- DQStokes, Bridget M

 
Event 17  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

UDAC-MA 101 39.84Fichter, Reese C

SAC-MA 102 42.07Freeman, Madison C

HHAA-MA 103 42.74McManus, Madison R

SAC-MA 104 42.89Scholl, Madison B

HHAA-MA 105 43.81Gockley, Anna E

SAC-MA  96 46.95Forti, Lila H

UDAC-MA  97 47.13Zacharia, Kaitlyn

UDAC-MA  98 47.67O'Meara, Abigail

HHAA-MA 109 47.68Soloff, Ava

SAC-MA 1010 x47.86Maher, Molly

UDAC-MA  911 x48.57In, Madison

SAC-MA  912 x49.67Scanlon, Katie *

CCA-MA  913 49.85Fitzpatrick, Anna M

SWAC 1014 49.92Turturro, Leah A

SAC-MA  915 x51.04Forster, Delaney

CCA-MA 1016 51.27Flocco, Sadie D

CBAC  9*17 51.50Boylan, Amanda K

SAC-MA  9*17 x51.50McGinley, Molly E

CCA-MA  919 51.57Moore, Samantha A

CBAC  920 51.70Fiander, Lila E

UDAC-MA  921 x51.72Coccia, Angelina

SAC-MA 1022 x52.07Clark, Ana

UDAC-MA 1023 x53.33Wolf, Abigail E

SAC-MA  924 x54.12Barson, Abby P

CCA-MA 1025 x55.04Wingard, Joye Z

SWAC 1026 55.74Ramankulath, Samhitha

SAC-MA 1027 x55.96Stum, Iona

SWAC 1028 57.22Metla, Shashi

CBAC 1029 57.29Huber, Constance M

SAC-MA  930 x57.82Gallagher, Lily L

SAC-MA  931 x57.99McKeever, McKayla

CBAC 1032 x1:01.94Barchard, Emily M

HHAA-MA  933 x1:02.19Blystone, Molly J

UDAC-MA  934 x1:06.46Portnoy, Lana R
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Event 18  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CBAC 111 38.72Suko, Caroline E

SAC-MA 112 38.86Pischke, Amy

SAC-MA 123 38.94Yaegel, Grace

HHAA-MA 124 40.20Fazio, Mia

UDAC-MA 115 40.25Rizzuto, Grace

UDAC-MA 126 40.60McCarthy, Emma

HHAA-MA 127 42.58Wealand, Nicole R

SAC-MA 118 43.77Edwards, Abby M

SWAC 119 43.85Pye, Julia E

HHAA-MA 1210 44.24Sarrasin, Kailey E

CCA-MA 1211 44.56Rhodes, Emily F

UDAC-MA 1212 44.83Magge, Ella

SAC-MA 1213 x44.87Lodewick, Shea

UDAC-MA 1214 x45.83O'Neill, Sarah J

CBAC 1115 45.92Casey, Ava V

SWAC 1116 46.56Dachowski, Lauren E

CBAC 1117 46.79Boylan, Lauren E

HHAA-MA 1118 x46.80Mullen, Kayla E

SAC-MA 1219 x47.11Cooper, Sarah N

SAC-MA 1120 x47.93Evans, Kaleigh

SWAC 1121 48.44DeMilia, Rachel F

SAC-MA 1122 x50.18Urbanavage, Abigail

CBAC 1223 x50.30Clark, Amanda M

SWAC 1224 x51.32Tomlinson, Faith C

SAC-MA 1125 x51.81McFadden, Elizabeth M

HHAA-MA 1126 x54.50Murset, Samantha

HHAA-MA 1127 x54.62Kirsch, Laura E

SAC-MA 1128 x55.29Martino, Lillian N

 
Event 19  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

HHAA-MA 141 1:16.78Fisher, Sheila E

35.92 40.86

SAC-MA 132 1:18.51Mogee, Emma

36.73 41.78

CBAC 133 1:18.70Moyer, Sophie E

37.30 41.40

HHAA-MA 144 1:18.75Vergara, Alexandra S

36.91 41.84

UDAC-MA 145 1:19.67Coccia, Samantha

37.92 41.75

SAC-MA 13*6 1:21.26Komorowski, Katie G

38.92 42.34

SAC-MA 13*6 1:21.26Murray, Kelly G

38.26 43.00

SWAC 148 1:22.54Chang, Vianne

38.74 43.80

CCA-MA 149 1:24.04Gimpel, Clare L

38.10 45.94

SAC-MA 1310 x1:24.16Gardner, Lily G

39.78 44.38

HHAA-MA 1411 1:34.93Allison, Jennifer

44.15 50.78

HHAA-MA 1312 x1:36.34McManus, Grace R

45.01 51.33

HHAA-MA 1413 x1:36.60Fazio, Anna

45.40 51.20

 
Event 21  Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

UDAC-MA  71 19.93Sawka, Natalie J

UDAC-MA  82 20.40Wade, Emma

HHAA-MA  83 20.55Buczko, Allison N

UDAC-MA  84 21.08Cottingham, Keira

SAC-MA  85 21.39Patterson, Julienne M

HHAA-MA  86 22.05Mothersbaugh, Eloise F

SAC-MA  87 22.13Pischke, Greta

UDAC-MA  78 x22.45Braun, Casey

CCA-MA  89 23.27Sgaramella, Maggie

SWAC  710 23.29Majewski, Anna C

HHAA-MA  811 23.67Raposo, Catarina A

SAC-MA  712 23.91Cooney, Julia

CCA-MA  813 24.21Whelan, Keira

UDAC-MA  714 x24.48Auwarter, Alyssa P

SWAC  815 24.49Boyle, Jillian L

UDAC-MA  716 x24.51Kearney, Arden J

UDAC-MA  817 x24.56Keezer, Payton

UDAC-MA  718 x24.80Takiff, Ella A

HHAA-MA  719 x24.83Strenger, Grace S

CBAC  820 25.07Perry, Lyla R

SWAC  721 25.80Kline, Katy E

SAC-MA  822 x25.92Cunningham, Mia

UDAC-MA  823 x26.33Garrison, Kyla D

CBAC  824 29.13Falsetti, Mia K

UDAC-MA  725 x29.81Chaballa, Hazel

SAC-MA  826 x35.73Walters, Alexandria A

 
Event 22  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SAC-MA 101 34.62Fedders, Anna

SAC-MA 102 37.85Scholl, Madison B

HHAA-MA 103 37.94Rawa, Samantha

SAC-MA 104 38.69McLafferty, Colleen

SAC-MA 105 x38.85Freeman, Madison C

SWAC  96 39.02Majewski, Maddie J

CBAC 107 39.48Ries, Ali L

UDAC-MA 108 41.62Kaplan, Adah

UDAC-MA  99 42.72O'Meara, Abigail

CCA-MA  910 44.60Moore, Samantha A

SAC-MA  911 x46.10Clark, Josie

CCA-MA 1012 47.50Flocco, Sadie D

SAC-MA  913 x48.15Forti, Lila H

SAC-MA  914 x48.72Smith, Hayden

CBAC  915 48.87Bottino, Gianna M

UDAC-MA  916 49.61Zacharia, Kaitlyn

SAC-MA 1017 x53.42Van Steenburgh, Sasha

SAC-MA  918 x53.54McAllister, Ana A

SWAC 1019 1:03.28Metla, Shashi

UDAC-MA  920 x1:14.93Portnoy, Lana R
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(Event 22  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Butterfly)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

HHAA-MA  9--- DQHestnar, Meredith R

 
Event 23  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

HHAA-MA 121 32.67Bozzomo, Sara P

SWAC 122 33.78McCallion, Eve R

CBAC 123 34.65Corino, Lillie A

SAC-MA 114 34.91Vangen, Ella *

HHAA-MA 125 35.60McDonough, Grace R

HHAA-MA 126 36.20Wealand, Nicole R

UDAC-MA 117 36.86Rizzuto, Abby

UDAC-MA 118 37.38Waldron, Rebecca

SAC-MA 119 37.55Lake, Delaney

CBAC 1110 37.73Suko, Caroline E

SAC-MA 1211 37.77Marhefka, Sonia

SAC-MA 1112 x40.30Edwards, Kate A

SWAC 1113 40.76Pye, Julia E

HHAA-MA 1114 x41.36Ryan, Juliana R

HHAA-MA 1115 x41.98Tornetta, Ava E

CBAC 1116 42.77Luff, Ella G

SAC-MA 1217 x43.23Foster, Chloe

SWAC 1118 49.87Rosinski, Samantha

HHAA-MA 1119 x57.56Pancoast, Liberty A

 
Event 24  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SAC-MA 131 1:22.39Mogee, Maggie

37.74 44.65

CBAC 132 1:23.18Curtis, Samantha L

37.74 45.44

UDAC-MA 133 1:25.37Carboni, Lauren

37.92 47.45

 
Event 25  Girls 15 & Over 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

HHAA-MA 151 1:13.93Sitasz, Morgan L

34.33 39.60

 
Event 26  Girls 8 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

HHAA-MA  81 38.35Buczko, Allison N

SAC-MA  82 38.98Edwards, Olivia M

SAC-MA  83 40.55Toland, Grace F

UDAC-MA  84 40.69Wade, Emma

SAC-MA  85 41.01Patterson, Julienne M

UDAC-MA  86 41.02Taylor, Alicia J

UDAC-MA  87 41.06Vitella, Sophia

UDAC-MA  78 x41.18Auwarter, Alyssa P

UDAC-MA  89 x41.63Keezer, Payton

SWAC  810 42.52Boyle, Jillian L

HHAA-MA  711 42.96Summer, Megan

SWAC  612 42.97Durant, Enna S

SAC-MA  813 x43.34Conlin, Neve M

CBAC  814 43.62Falsetti, Mia K

UDAC-MA  715 x43.75Waldron, Emily

SWAC  816 43.94Shaffer, Olivia G

UDAC-MA  717 x44.24Sawka, Natalie J

UDAC-MA  818 x44.49Cottingham, Keira

CBAC  819 44.65Perry, Lyla R

UDAC-MA  720 x45.23Kearney, Arden J

SWAC  821 x46.18O'Donnell, Meghan E

SWAC  822 x46.37Volynsky, Alice H

SWAC  823 x46.63Deeter, Katie C

SWAC  824 x48.17Swain, Marley M

UDAC-MA  725 x48.94Kaplan, Dahlia

HHAA-MA  726 52.37Conley, Aubrey

HHAA-MA  827 x55.83Cole, Emma A

HHAA-MA  728 x55.97Moore, Allison

SAC-MA  829 x58.29Schock-Sprague, Stormii

CCA-MA  830 1:12.70Falatek, Avery L

 
Event 27  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SAC-MA 101 31.35Scholl, Madison B

SAC-MA 102 31.38Fedders, Anna

HHAA-MA 103 31.98Fazio, Elizabeth

SAC-MA 104 32.82Steinbrook, Abigail C

SWAC  95 33.66Majewski, Maddie J

HHAA-MA 106 33.93Rawa, Samantha

HHAA-MA 107 34.20Varlaro, Makayla A

SAC-MA 108 x34.63Freeman, Madison C

HHAA-MA 109 x34.91McManus, Madison R

SAC-MA  910 x35.06Scanlon, Katie *

HHAA-MA 1011 x35.22Soloff, Ava

CCA-MA  912 35.23Fitzpatrick, Anna M

CBAC  913 37.54Fiander, Lila E

SWAC 1014 37.58Turturro, Leah A

UDAC-MA 1015 37.84Wolf, Abigail E

CBAC  916 37.95Bottino, Gianna M

SAC-MA 1017 x38.14Clark, Ana

SAC-MA  918 x38.31McGinley, Molly E

UDAC-MA  919 38.54Coccia, Angelina

SAC-MA  920 x38.73Smith, Hayden

CCA-MA 1021 38.83Wingard, Joye Z

SAC-MA  922 x40.38McKeever, McKayla

SAC-MA  923 x40.70Clark, Josie

SAC-MA 1024 x40.86Stum, Iona

UDAC-MA  925 43.04Takiff, Rae M

HHAA-MA 1026 x43.28Gockley, Anna E

HHAA-MA  927 x43.47Tosolt, Mae

SWAC 1028 43.63Ramankulath, Samhitha

SAC-MA  929 x43.89Forti, Lila H

SAC-MA  930 x44.54Gallagher, Lily L

SAC-MA  931 x44.99Evans, Eliza R

CBAC 1032 45.06Watters, Mackenzie A

CBAC 1033 x45.33Barchard, Emily M

SAC-MA 1034 x45.77Saunders, Lola S

SAC-MA  935 x45.78McAllister, Ana A

SAC-MA  936 x46.20Barson, Abby P

SAC-MA  937 x47.13Forster, Delaney

HHAA-MA  938 x51.22Hestnar, Meredith R
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(Event 27  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SWAC 1039 x54.16Metla, Shashi

HHAA-MA  940 x54.59Blystone, Molly J

UDAC-MA  941 x55.13Portnoy, Lana R

CCA-MA  942 55.96Canuso, Lexie R

 
Event 28  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

HHAA-MA 121 28.29Liott, Sophia

CCA-MA 122 28.42Moran, Sofia

SAC-MA 123 28.83Maher, Lauren N

HHAA-MA 124 28.85Tamburrino, Mia G

CBAC 115 29.31Di Gregorio, Abigail N

HHAA-MA 116 29.35Hacherl, Allison L

HHAA-MA 127 x29.81Bozzomo, Sara P

SAC-MA 128 29.85Forti, Olivia H

CBAC 129 29.92Corino, Lillie A

HHAA-MA 1110 x30.52Schulcz, Kelsey E

SAC-MA 1211 30.58Bonacci, Angelina M

UDAC-MA 1212 30.63McCarthy, Emma

SAC-MA 1113 x30.88Vangen, Ella *

HHAA-MA 1214 x31.03McDonough, Grace R

SWAC 1215 31.06Schmidt, Elizabeth S

HHAA-MA 1216 x31.13Fazio, Mia

SAC-MA 1117 x31.69Pischke, Amy

HHAA-MA 1218 x32.55Sarrasin, Kailey E

CBAC 1119 32.66Luff, Ella G

HHAA-MA 1220 x33.13Halner, Kayleigh B

CCA-MA 1121 33.43Fitzpatrick, Julia M

SAC-MA 1222 x33.46Marhefka, Sonia

CBAC 1123 x33.51Suko, Caroline E

SAC-MA 1124 x34.06Conlin, Norah M

SAC-MA 1225 x34.38Lodewick, Shea

SAC-MA 1126 x34.39Edwards, Kate A

UDAC-MA 1227 34.44Magge, Ella

UDAC-MA 1228 34.58Chaballa, Elsa

CCA-MA 1229 34.69Rhodes, Emily F

SAC-MA 1130 x35.02Evans, Kaleigh

SAC-MA 1231 x35.25Cooper, Sarah N

UDAC-MA 1232 x35.52O'Neill, Sarah J

HHAA-MA 1233 x35.65Houseman, Mia J

SAC-MA 1134 x35.74Lake, Delaney

SWAC 1235 36.02Tomlinson, Faith C

CBAC 1136 x36.03Boylan, Lauren E

HHAA-MA 1137 x36.08Mullen, Kayla E

CBAC 1138 x36.18Casey, Ava V

SAC-MA 1239 x36.38Foster, Chloe

CBAC 1140 x36.72Einset, Elli S

CBAC 1241 x36.88Clark, Amanda M

SWAC 1142 38.01Dachowski, Lauren E

SAC-MA 1143 x38.22Martino, Lillian N

HHAA-MA 1144 x38.57Murset, Samantha

HHAA-MA 1145 x39.57Pancoast, Liberty A

HHAA-MA 1246 x39.90McFadden, Maura E

HHAA-MA 1147 x42.00Kirsch, Laura E

CCA-MA 1148 x42.05Sugalski, Emma K

SAC-MA 1149 x45.36Urbanavage, Abigail

 
Event 29  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

HHAA-MA 14*1 27.50Vergara, Alexandra S

UDAC-MA 14*1 27.50Coccia, Samantha

HHAA-MA 143 27.95Bozzomo, Julia E

SWAC 134 28.33Goodwin, Shannon R

SAC-MA 145 28.54Corrado, Lauren E

SAC-MA 136 28.64Murray, Kelly G

CBAC 137 28.66Moyer, Sophie E

SAC-MA 138 28.74Komorowski, Katie G

HHAA-MA 149 29.22Liott, Gabrielle

HHAA-MA 13*10 x29.51Schulcz, Ciera A

CCA-MA 14*10 29.51Gimpel, Clare L

HHAA-MA 1412 x29.99Verespy, Emily N

HHAA-MA 1413 x30.15Allison, Jennifer

UDAC-MA 1314 30.43Morina, Mela

HHAA-MA 1315 x30.67McManus, Grace R

CBAC 1316 30.68Suko, Anya F

UDAC-MA 1317 31.74Carboni, Lauren

SAC-MA 1318 x32.55Gardner, Lily G

SAC-MA 1319 x32.81Wright, Sophie E

SAC-MA 1420 x33.36Drake, Natalie

SAC-MA 1321 x34.78Hastings, Allison

 
Event 30  Girls 15 & Over 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SAC-MA 151 1:03.73Frye, Jordan N

30.24 33.49

SAC-MA 152 1:09.06Lodewick, Juliet A

32.30 36.76

 
Event 31  Girls 9-10 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

UDAC-MA 101 1:19.34Fichter, Reese C

38.44 40.90

SAC-MA 102 1:19.77Fedders, Anna

38.00 41.77

SAC-MA 103 1:26.78McLafferty, Colleen

40.03 46.75

HHAA-MA 104 1:30.78McManus, Madison R

42.34 48.44

UDAC-MA 105 1:31.11Kaplan, Adah

41.14 49.97

SWAC 106 1:33.67Turturro, Leah A

45.12 48.55

UDAC-MA  97 1:33.96Coccia, Angelina

44.52 49.44

UDAC-MA  98 x1:34.24In, Madison

48.13 46.11

CCA-MA  99 1:36.52Moore, Samantha A

44.33 52.19

SAC-MA 1010 1:38.01Maher, Molly

45.27 52.74
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2017 Girls Central Division Championships - 1/28/2017
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(Event 31  Girls 9-10 100 Yard IM)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

HHAA-MA 1011 1:40.63Soloff, Ava

50.37 50.26

CBAC  912 1:44.35Boylan, Amanda K

48.92 55.43

CBAC  913 1:45.49Fiander, Lila E

51.26 54.23

SAC-MA 1014 x1:46.19Stum, Iona

52.38 53.81

UDAC-MA  915 x1:46.69Takiff, Rae M

53.04 53.65

CBAC 1016 1:51.32Huber, Constance M

50.62 1:00.70

SAC-MA 1017 x1:52.78Van Steenburgh, Sasha

54.26 58.52

SAC-MA 1018 x1:54.06Saunders, Lola S

52.15 1:01.91

HHAA-MA  919 1:59.19Tosolt, Mae

59.18 1:00.01

CCA-MA  920 2:52.94Canuso, Lexie R

1:19.40 1:33.54

HHAA-MA  9--- DQBlystone, Molly J

56.86 1:06.83

CBAC 10--- DQPerry, Lauren C

 
Event 32  Girls 11-12 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CCA-MA 121 1:10.54Moran, Sofia

32.49 38.05

HHAA-MA 122 1:10.77Tamburrino, Mia G

33.38 37.39

SAC-MA 123 1:14.13Maher, Lauren N

34.14 39.99

SWAC 124 1:16.49McCallion, Eve R

34.49 42.00

SAC-MA 125 1:17.55Forti, Olivia H

36.00 41.55

CBAC 116 1:18.00Di Gregorio, Abigail N

35.19 42.81

SAC-MA 127 1:18.01Yaegel, Grace

36.49 41.52

SAC-MA 118 x1:18.35Pischke, Amy

35.97 42.38

HHAA-MA 129 1:18.41Liott, Sophia

39.03 39.38

UDAC-MA 1110 1:19.56Rizzuto, Grace

37.97 41.59

HHAA-MA 1111 1:19.67Schulcz, Kelsey E

36.89 42.78

HHAA-MA 1112 x1:20.88Gondek, Maya

37.11 43.77

SWAC 1113 1:21.27Rogers, Shannon A

37.64 43.63

UDAC-MA 1114 1:23.69Rizzuto, Abby

38.05 45.64

UDAC-MA 1115 1:24.39Waldron, Rebecca

37.22 47.17

HHAA-MA 1216 x1:25.13Wealand, Nicole R

38.17 46.96

SAC-MA 1217 x1:25.14Bonacci, Angelina M

39.13 46.01

CBAC 1118 1:25.45Zimmer, Olivia K

38.39 47.06

CCA-MA 1119 1:27.83Fitzpatrick, Julia M

40.23 47.60

SAC-MA 1120 x1:28.80Edwards, Kate A

43.43 45.37

HHAA-MA 12*21 x1:29.98Halner, Kayleigh B

39.93 50.05

SAC-MA 11*21 x1:29.98Edwards, Abby M

43.48 46.50

CBAC 1123 1:31.90Einset, Elli S

42.57 49.33

UDAC-MA 1224 x1:32.08Chaballa, Elsa

43.87 48.21

SAC-MA 1125 x1:33.04Lake, Delaney

41.35 51.69

HHAA-MA 1126 x1:34.92Tornetta, Ava E

43.43 51.49

CBAC 1127 x1:35.26Boylan, Lauren E

44.44 50.82

HHAA-MA 1128 x1:44.09Murset, Samantha

47.47 56.62

CCA-MA 1129 1:47.99Sugalski, Emma K

51.11 56.88

 
Event 33  Girls 13-14 200 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SWAC 131 2:32.41Goodwin, Shannon R

32.43 37.91 46.34 35.73

CBAC 132 2:36.20Moyer, Sophie E

33.21 41.37 45.40 36.22

SAC-MA 133 2:42.92Komorowski, Katie G

37.51 45.84 43.75 35.82

SWAC 144 2:45.96Chang, Vianne

36.97 41.54 46.76 40.69

HHAA-MA 135 2:48.24Schulcz, Ciera A

38.19 44.39 50.12 35.54

SAC-MA 136 3:01.52Mogee, Maggie

13.95 40.26

 
Event 35  Girls 8 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:13.26SAC-MA

1) Parapatt, Mira A 8 2) Conlin, Neve M 8

3) Patterson, Julienne M 8 4) Keitel, Arden S 7

37.64 35.62

A2 1:14.15UDAC-MA

1) Keezer, Payton 8 2) Cottingham, Keira 8

3) Wade, Emma 8 4) Auwarter, Alyssa P 7

37.97 36.18
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2017 Girls Central Division Championships - 1/28/2017
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(Event 35  Girls 8 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A3 1:18.05SWAC

1) Volynsky, Alice H 8 2) Shaffer, Olivia G 8

3) Durant, Enna S 6 4) Majewski, Anna C 7

44.03 34.02

B4 1:22.01UDAC-MA

1) Kearney, Arden J 7 2) Takiff, Ella A 7

3) Sawka, Natalie J 7 4) Braun, Casey 7

49.06 32.95

B5 1:25.74SAC-MA

1) Keitel, Nieve S 7 2) Cunningham, Mia 8

3) Cooney, Julia 7 4) Dover, Corynn-Renae P 8

54.42 31.32

B6 1:27.61SWAC

1) Boyle, Jillian L 8 2) Swain, Marley M 8

3) Kline, Katy E 7 4) Deeter, Katie C 8

40.96 46.65

B7 1:28.31HHAA-MA

1) Raposo, Catarina A 8 2) Spaman, Eila N 6

3) Cole, Emma A 8 4) Summer, Megan 7

46.04 42.27

C8 x1:28.32UDAC-MA

1) Fichter, Bailey P 7 2) Chaballa, Hazel 7

3) Kaplan, Dahlia 7 4) Morina, Gabby 8

49.06 39.26

C9 x1:31.00SWAC

1) Shaffer, Maisey C 6 2) McGrath, Grace A 7

3) O'Donnell, Meghan E 8 4) Chayka, Abigail S 8

51.63 39.37

C10 1:43.08HHAA-MA

1) Moore, Allison 7 2) Murset, Jessica 8

3) Hoffman, Emily F 8 4) Conley, Aubrey 7

52.13 50.95

A11 1:44.00CCA-MA

1) Sgaramella, Maggie 8 2) Schroeder, Allie M 7

3) Stokes, Bridget M 5 4) Falatek, Avery L 8

C12 x1:55.63SAC-MA

1) Schock-Sprague, Stormii 8 2) DiFranco, Amelia 5

3) Quinn, Erin 7 4) DiFranco, Isabella 8

1:07.36 48.27

 
Event 36  Girls 9-10 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:11.67SAC-MA

1) Fedders, Anna 10 2) McLafferty, Colleen 10

3) Steinbrook, Abigail C 10 4) Scholl, Madison B 10

33.25 34.00 1:04.54

B2 2:28.26HHAA-MA

1) McManus, Madison R 10 2) Gockley, Anna E 10

3) Soloff, Ava 10 4) Rawa, Samantha 10

36.02 41.96 36.65 33.63

B3 2:29.80SAC-MA

1) Clark, Ana 10 2) Maher, Molly 10

3) Freeman, Madison C 10 4) Scanlon, Katie * 9

38.92 39.94 35.81 35.13

A4 2:38.23UDAC-MA

1) Fichter, Reese C 10 2) Wolf, Abigail E 10

3) O'Meara, Abigail 9 4) Kaplan, Adah 10

32.58 39.33 53.35 32.97

C5 x2:45.93SAC-MA

1) McGinley, Molly E 9 2) Van Steenburgh, Sasha 10

3) McKeever, McKayla 9 4) Smith, Hayden 9

40.20 44.46 43.42 37.85

D6 x2:54.01SAC-MA

1) Stum, Iona 10 2) Forti, Lila H 9

3) Forster, Delaney 9 4) Clark, Josie 9

43.20 44.93 43.87 42.01

A7 2:55.35CBAC

1) Bottino, Gianna M 9 2) Huber, Constance M 10

3) Barchard, Emily M 10 4) Watters, Mackenzie A 10

40.54 43.83 1:30.98

B8 2:55.84UDAC-MA

1) In, Madison 9 2) Takiff, Rae M 9

3) Portnoy, Lana R 9 4) Coccia, Angelina 9

38.88 43.71 55.62 37.63

E9 x2:57.68SAC-MA

1) Barson, Abby P 9 2) Evans, Eliza R 9

3) Saunders, Lola S 10 4) Gallagher, Lily L 9

45.82 44.36 47.68 39.82

A10 2:57.87CCA-MA

1) Moore, Samantha A 9 2) Canuso, Lexie R 9

3) Wingard, Joye Z 10 4) Fitzpatrick, Anna M 9

39.65 1:12.51 30.54 35.17

C11 3:12.80HHAA-MA

1) Hestnar, Meredith R 9 2) Blystone, Molly J 9

3) Weachter, Shayna M 10 4) Tosolt, Mae 9

1:47.07 19.00 21.69 45.04

 
Event 37  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

B1 2:01.40HHAA-MA

1) Fazio, Mia 12 2) Schulcz, Kelsey E 11

3) Bozzomo, Sara P 12 4) Gondek, Maya 11

31.07 31.77 29.57 28.99

A2 2:01.70SAC-MA

1) Vangen, Ella * 11 2) Yaegel, Grace 12

3) Bonacci, Angelina M 12 4) Forti, Olivia H 12

31.37 31.21 29.64 29.48

A3 2:08.32UDAC-MA

1) Rizzuto, Grace 11 2) Waldron, Rebecca 11

3) Magge, Ella 12 4) McCarthy, Emma 12

30.99 33.83 33.44 30.06

A4 2:10.15SWAC

1) McCallion, Eve R 12 2) Pye, Julia E 11

3) Rogers, Shannon A 11 4) Schmidt, Elizabeth S 12

31.31 35.19 32.55 31.10

C5 2:11.55HHAA-MA

1) Ryan, Juliana R 11 2) Wealand, Nicole R 12

3) Sarrasin, Kailey E 12 4) McDonough, Grace R 12

34.50 34.06 32.81 30.18
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2017 Girls Central Division Championships - 1/28/2017

Suburban Aquatic League: Dual Meet

Records Report updated 2 Aug 2005

Results - SAL DUAL MEET

(Event 37  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A6 2:11.78CBAC

1) Casey, Ava V 11 2) Luff, Ella G 11

3) Suko, Caroline E 11 4) Corino, Lillie A 12

35.00 32.90 32.71 31.17

B7 2:16.67SAC-MA

1) Marhefka, Sonia 12 2) Lodewick, Shea 12

3) Edwards, Abby M 11 4) Edwards, Kate A 11

37.26 31.63 33.42 34.36

A8 2:17.71CCA-MA

1) Moran, Sofia 12 2) Fitzpatrick, Julia M 11

3) Rhodes, Emily F 12 4) Sugalski, Emma K 11

28.58 34.05 35.05 40.03

B9 2:25.19CBAC

1) Boylan, Lauren E 11 2) Zimmer, Olivia K 11

3) Szymborski, Audra A 11 4) Sfida, Christine M 11

39.05 32.96 36.96 36.22

D10 x2:25.80HHAA-MA

1) Mullen, Kayla E 11 2) Tornetta, Ava E 11

3) Houseman, Mia J 12 4) Halner, Kayleigh B 12

36.71 37.73 36.34 35.02

C11 x2:26.33SAC-MA

1) Foster, Chloe 12 2) Lake, Delaney 11

3) Conlin, Norah M 11 4) Cooper, Sarah N 12

36.54 38.49 36.47 34.83

D12 x2:27.01SAC-MA

1) Pischke, Amy 11 2) McFadden, Elizabeth M 11

3) Urbanavage, Abigail 11 4) Evans, Kaleigh 11

31.97 40.37 43.70 30.97

E13 x2:48.54HHAA-MA

1) Kirsch, Laura E 11 2) Pancoast, Liberty A 11

3) Murset, Samantha 11 4) McFadden, Maura E 12

1:27.49 44.90 36.15

 
Event 38  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

B1 1:56.89HHAA-MA

1) Verespy, Emily N 14 2) Allison, Jennifer 14

3) Schulcz, Ciera A 13 4) Liott, Gabrielle 14

29.33 29.94 29.37 28.25

A2 1:57.08SAC-MA

1) Levy, Rebecca W 13 2) Mogee, Emma 13

3) Corrado, Lauren E 14 4) Murray, Kelly G 13

31.74 29.22 27.80 28.32

B3 2:09.38SAC-MA

1) Gardner, Lily G 13 2) Mogee, Maggie 13

3) Hastings, Allison 13 4) Komorowski, Katie G 13

33.31 32.79 34.03 29.25


